A Res
Bl
B2
B3
B4
B5
B6
B7
B8
B9
B10
B1l
B12
B13
B14
B15

U16/1
U15/1
U15/2
ui4/1
ui4/2
U13/1
U13/2
uiz2/1
uiz/2
U12/3

P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2019-20

Des Dowling Association Trophy

P. H. Jeffrey Cup

Monty Bennett Memorial Shield
Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield

F. A. Bowerman Shield
Wal Prince Trophy
George Lynch Trophy

Ted Horwood Memorial Shield

Ron Boxall Shield

Bob Davidson Memorial Shield
Ray Reid Memorial Shield
Winston Hills C. C. 40th Aniversary Shield

Association Shield
Association Shield
Association Shield
Association Shield
Association Shield

Calov Cup
Ross Culey Shield

Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield
Sid Teale Memorial Cup

John Jackson Shield
Bob Davis Cup

Bill Thorne Shield
Fred Williams Trophy
George Bowe Shield

Association Trophy

Baulkham Hills
Baulkham Hills
Wenty Leagues
Parramatta
Baulkham Hills
Guildford Leagues
Winston Hills
Guildford Leagues
Greystanes
Cheetahs

Winston Hills

Seven Hills RSL
Parra Telugu Warriors
Winston Hills

AKA Crusaders
Sydney Supersonics
Seven Hills RSL

Seven Hills RSL
Winston Hills
Baulkham Hills
Seven Hills RSL
Rouse Hill Rams
Wenty Leagues
Baulkham Hills
Winston Hills
Parramatta WGC
Wenty Waratahs



CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP:  Baulkham Hills C.C.

Rank CLUB Percentage
1 Baulkham Hills 57.42%
2 Winston Hills 57.37%
3 Sydney Supersonics 56.45%
4 Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL 55.65%
5 Parramatta C. C. 55.19%
6 Rouse Hill Rams 54.00%
7 Hills Barbarians 52.75%
8 Kings Langley 52.30%
9 Greystanes 51.71%
10 Wenty Leagues 50.85%
11 Guildford Leagues 45.54%
12 Pendle Hill Colts 45.38%

CRICKETER of the YEAR

BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: Grant McCartin (Hills Barbarians)

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Santhosh Samuel (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS

B1 Bowling Average: 4.60 Sacha Hilbrink (Baulkham Hills)

B5 Bowling Average: 5.00 Gurpinder Singh (Cheetah Sports)
B14 Batting Average: 82 Jack Newcombe (Greystanes)

B15 Highest Score: 207* Prakash Ekaraj (Sydney Supersonics)
Under 13 Highest Score: 217* Batting Average: 133.83

Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)



PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2019/20

Under 16 Division 1

Batting Average: 104.5 Rohan Sehgal (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Batting Aggregate: 473 Santhosh Samuel (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Highest Score: 150* Meet Patel (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Bowling Average: 5.95 Dhruv Anand (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 31 Gajan Suntherachelvan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Average: 73.17 Remi Ferdinands (Winston Hills)

Batting Aggregate: 442 Highest Score: 110 Isaac Earl (Rouse Hill Rams)
Bowling Average: 11.00 Tiger Rathi (Wenty Waratahs)

Most Wickets: 22 Haritha Senevirathne (Hills Barbarians)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 309 Batting Average: 44.14 Elsa Hunter (Parramatta Womens)
Highest Score: 87 Abishek Sudharshanan (Greystanes)

Bowling Average: 6.06 Zakary Kenny (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 19 Jacob Grove (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 19 Stuart McLaren (Baulkham Hills)

Under 14 Division 1

Batting Average: 116.00 Joshua Robson Winston Hills)

Batting Aggregate: 364 Kishna Dhawan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Highest Score: 128 Nitesh Samuel (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)
Bowling Average: 4.53 Abhinav Kamsali (Guildford Leagues)

Most Wickets: 18 Arjun Nadadur (Wenty Leagues)



Under 14 Division 2

Batting Average: 73.00 Alexander Hamilton (Hills Barbarians)
Batting Aggregate: 371 Kye Robert (Winston Hills)

Highest Score: 115 Lochlan Duncum (Kings Langley)
Bowling Average: 5.25 ljaz Nafeel (Guildford Leagues)

Most Wickets: 21 Daniel Ferris (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 13 Division 1

Batting Average: 133.83 Batting Aggregate: 803 Highest Score: 217* Blake
Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

Bowling Average: 3.29 Nilaathan Kulendran (Wenty Leagues)
Most Wickets: 20 Prapta Das (Baulkham Hills), Alexander Sobb (Baulkham Hills)

Under 13 Division 2

Batting Average: 50.88 Batting Aggregate: 407 Murphy Duncombe (Baulkham Hills)
Highest Score: 109* Palash Goriani (Hills Barbarians)

Bowling Average: 5.45 Most Wickets: 20 Dyhan Bhavsar (Baulkham Hills)

Under 12 Division 1
Most Runs: 382 Manav Narayan (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 19 Benjamin Smith (Kings Langley)

Under 12 Division 2
Most Runs: 306 Yug Patel (Wenty Leagues)
Most Wickets: 23 Harshil Kakkar (Wenty Leagues)

Under 12 Division 3
Most Runs: 222 Yashveer Bedi (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 17 Yashveer Bedi (Baulkham Hills), Moksha Thakore (Seven Hills
Toongabbie RSL)



