P.D.C.A. COMPETITION WINNERS 2019-20

Α	Des Dowling Association Trophy	Baulkham Hills
A Res	P. H. Jeffrey Cup	Baulkham Hills
B1	Monty Bennett Memorial Shield	Wenty Leagues
B2	Greystanes C. C. 25th Anniversary Shield	Parramatta
B3	F. A. Bowerman Shield	Baulkham Hills
B4	Wal Prince Trophy	Guildford Leagues
B5	George Lynch Trophy	Winston Hills
B6	Ted Horwood Memorial Shield	Guildford Leagues
B7	Ron Boxall Shield	Greystanes
B8	Bob Davidson Memorial Shield	Cheetahs
B9	Ray Reid Memorial Shield	Winston Hills
B10	Winston Hills C. C. 40th Aniversary Shield	Seven Hills RSL
B11	Association Shield	Parra Telugu Warriors
B12	Association Shield	Winston Hills
B13	Association Shield	AKA Crusaders
B14	Association Shield	Sydney Supersonics
B15	Association Shield	Seven Hills RSL
U16/1	Calov Cup	Seven Hills RSL
U15/1	Ross Culey Shield	Winston Hills
U15/2	Trevor Middlebrook Memorial Shield	Baulkham Hills
U14/1	Sid Teale Memorial Cup	Seven Hills RSL
U14/2	John Jackson Shield	Rouse Hill Rams
U13/1	Bob Davis Cup	Wenty Leagues
U13/2	Bill Thorne Shield	Baulkham Hills
U12/1	Fred Williams Trophy	Winston Hills
U12/2	George Bowe Shield	Parramatta WGC
U12/3	Association Trophy	Wenty Waratahs

CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP: Baulkham Hills C.C.

Rank	CLUB	Percentage
1	Baulkham Hills	57.42%
2	Winston Hills	57.37%
3	Sydney Supersonics	56.45%
4	Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL	55.65%
5	Parramatta C. C.	55.19%
6	Rouse Hill Rams	54.00%
7	Hills Barbarians	52.75%
8	Kings Langley	52.30%
9	Greystanes	51.71%
10	Wenty Leagues	50.85%
11	Guildford Leagues	45.54%
12	Pendle Hill Colts	45.38%

CRICKETER of the YEAR

BARRY COLLISON MEMORIAL MEDAL

Senior Cricketer of the Year: **Grant McCartin** (Hills Barbarians)

AUB MARTIN MEMORIAL MEDAL

Junior Cricketer of the Year: Santhosh Samuel (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

NEW ASSOCIATION RECORDS

B1 Bowling Average: 4.60 **Sacha Hilbrink** (Baulkham Hills)

B5 Bowling Average: 5.00 **Gurpinder Singh** (Cheetah Sports)

B14 Batting Average: 82 **Jack Newcombe** (Greystanes)

B15 Highest Score: 207* **Prakash Ekaraj** (Sydney Supersonics)

Under 13 Highest Score: 217* Batting Average: 133.83

Blake Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

PDCA JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL TROPHY WINNERS 2019/20

Under 16 Division 1

Batting Average: 104.5 **Rohan Sehgal** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Batting Aggregate: 473 Santhosh Samuel (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Highest Score: 150* **Meet Patel** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Bowling Average: 5.95 **Dhruv Anand** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 31 Gajan Suntherachelvan (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Under 15 Division 1

Batting Average: 73.17 **Remi Ferdinands** (Winston Hills)

Batting Aggregate: 442 Highest Score: 110 Isaac Earl (Rouse Hill Rams)

Bowling Average: 11.00 **Tiger Rathi** (Wenty Waratahs)

Most Wickets: 22 Haritha Senevirathne (Hills Barbarians)

Under 15 Division 2

Batting Aggregate: 309 Batting Average: 44.14 **Elsa Hunter** (Parramatta Womens)

Highest Score: 87 Abishek Sudharshanan (Greystanes)

Bowling Average: 6.06 **Zakary Kenny** (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 19 Jacob Grove (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 19 **Stuart McLaren** (Baulkham Hills)

Under 14 Division 1

Batting Average: 116.00 Joshua Robson Winston Hills)

Batting Aggregate: 364 **Kishna Dhawan** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Highest Score: 128 **Nitesh Samuel** (Seven Hills Toongabbie RSL)

Bowling Average: 4.53 **Abhinav Kamsali** (Guildford Leagues)

Most Wickets: 18 **Arjun Nadadur** (Wenty Leagues)

Under 14 Division 2

Batting Average: 73.00 **Alexander Hamilton** (Hills Barbarians)

Batting Aggregate: 371 **Kye Robert** (Winston Hills)

Highest Score: 115 Lochlan Duncum (Kings Langley)

Bowling Average: 5.25 **Ijaz Nafeel** (Guildford Leagues)

Most Wickets: 21 Daniel Ferris (Rouse Hill Rams)

Under 13 Division 1

Batting Average: 133.83 Batting Aggregate: 803 Highest Score: 217* Blake

Noorbergen (Baulkham Hills)

Bowling Average: 3.29 Nilaathan Kulendran (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 20 Prapta Das (Baulkham Hills), Alexander Sobb (Baulkham Hills)

Under 13 Division 2

Batting Average: 50.88 Batting Aggregate: 407 Murphy Duncombe (Baulkham Hills)

Highest Score: 109* Palash Goriani (Hills Barbarians)

Bowling Average: 5.45 Most Wickets: 20 **Dyhan Bhavsar** (Baulkham Hills)

Under 12 Division 1

Most Runs: 382 Manav Narayan (Rouse Hill Rams)

Most Wickets: 19 **Benjamin Smith** (Kings Langley)

Under 12 Division 2

Most Runs: 306 **Yug Patel** (Wenty Leagues)

Most Wickets: 23 Harshil Kakkar (Wenty Leagues)

Under 12 Division 3

Most Runs: 222 Yashveer Bedi (Baulkham Hills)

Most Wickets: 17 Yashveer Bedi (Baulkham Hills), Moksha Thakore (Seven Hills

Toongabbie RSL)